Space saving,
Easy to operate
(Vertical type) 5-Port Lever Valve
Weight reduction of
up to 45 %
Flow rate increased by 73 %
∗  Comparison between VHL21□D-02□ and VH210-□02
∗  Comparison between VHL210D and the existing VH20□ model

Lever Hand Valve
VHL Series
How to Order
Body size
2 1/4 standard Port size
02 1/4
Type of actuation
0 3-position closed centre
1 3-position exhaust centre
2 2-position
Operation type
S Spring return
D Detent
W Detent type with shift prevention lock
Thread type
— R
N NPT
G G
Specifications
Flow Rate Characteristics
Operation type Spring return Detent
Fluid Air
Operating pressure range −0.1 to 1.0 MPa
Ambient and fluid temperatures −10 to 60 °C (No freezing)
Option — Shift prevention lock
Model
Port size
Type of actuation
Flow rate characteristics∗1
1 → 4/2 (P → A/B) 4/2 → 5/3 (A/B → EA/EB)
1, 4, 2
(P, A, B)
5, 3
(EA, EB)
C [dm3/
(s·bar) ]
b Cv Q [l/min (ANR)]∗2 C [dm3/
(s·bar) ]
b Cv Q [l/min (ANR)]∗2
VHL210
1/4 1/8
3-position closed centre 2.4 0.31 0.64 614 1.8 0.37 0.46 479
VHL211 3-position exhaust centre 2.6 0.37 0.7 692
3
[2.5]
0.32
[0.28]
0.76
[0.62]
773 [628]
VHL212 2-position 3 0.38 0.78 805 2.8 0.3 0.67 712
VHL 21 1 S 02
∗1  [ ]: Denotes the normal position.
∗2  These values have been calculated according to ISO 6358 and indicate the flow rate under standard conditions with an inlet pressure of 0.6 MPa
(relative pressure) and a pressure drop of 0.1 MPa.
∗   For the spring return and detent types, the handle, dust boot, and set nut are shipped together but not assembled. For how to assemble these parts, please refer
to the operation manual. The detent type with shift prevention lock will be shipped assembled since its handle is non-detachable. (See page 8.)
Handle
Dust boot
Set nut
G
2
VHL Series
Model Symbol Type of actuation Operation type
Weight